
夏休み
な つ や す み

 フ
ふ

ー
ー

ド
ど

パ
ぱ

ン
ん

ト
と

リ
り

ー
ー

 

生活
せいかつ

に 困
こ ま

っている ひとり 親
おや

の 家
いえ

を 対象
たいしょう

に 食
た

べる ものを 配
く ば

り ます 

 

いつ？：７月
がつ

２７日
にち

（土曜日
ど よ う び

） 10：00am ～ 2:00pm 

どこ？：一関市
いちのせきし

総合
そ う ご う

福祉
ふ く し

センター
せ ん た ー

 

千厩
せんまや

農村
のうそん

勤労
き んろ う

福祉
ふ く し

センター
せ ん た ー

 

申
もうし

込
こ

み：６月
がつ

２４日
にち

（月曜日
げ つ よ う び

）8:30am～７月
がつ

８日
にち

（月曜日
げ つ よ う び

）5:00pm まで   

申
もうし

込
こ

みの 方法
ほうほう

： 予約
よ や く

が 必要
ひつよう

です 

①一関市
いちのせきし

社会
しゃかい

福祉協
ふ く し き ょ う

議会
ぎ か い

 ホームページ
ほ ー む ぺ ー じ

から 申
もうし

込
こ

みを してください →QRコード
こ ー ど

を 確認
かくにん

して ください  

②E-mail ：csw-kato@ichinoseki-shakyo.com 

③TEL：0191-23-6020  

【問合
といあわ

せ】 一関市
いちのせきし

社会
しゃかい

福祉協
ふ く し き ょ う

議会
ぎ か い

 0191-23-6020 

 

暑假食品储藏室 

给生活有困难的单亲家庭发放食品 

 

日期/时间 2024 年 7月 27 日（六）10：00am ～ 2:00pm 

地点：一关市综合福祉中心 

千厩农村勤劳福祉中心 

报名：6月 24 日（一）8:30am～7 月 8 日（一）5:00pm 

报名方法：预约制 

     ①一关市社会福祉协议会 请通过主页申请 →请用二维码确认 

     ②申请电子邮件网址 csw-kato@ichinoseki-shakyo.com 

     ③电 话 0191-23-6020 

【咨询】一关市社会福祉协议会 0191-23-6020 

 

Summer break food pantry 

Distribution of food for single parent homes who are struggling in their daily lives. 

 

Date/Time: July 27 (Sat) 10：00am～2:00pm 

Location: Ichinoseki City General Welfare Center 

         Senmaya Rural Labor Welfare Center 

Application date: June 24th (Mon) 8:30am to July 8th （Mon） 5:00pm      

How to apply: RSVP Only 

①Please use the application form on the Ichinoseki Council of Social Welfare 

website.                                                  

②E-mail: csw-kato@ichinoseki-shakyo.com                     

③TEL: 0191-23-6020                           

【Inquiries】 Ichinoseki City Council of Social Welfare 0191-23-6020 

 

 

 



202４ 夏
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 受
うけ

付
つけ

票
ひょう

 

☆家族
か ぞ く

の 事
こと

を 確認
かくにん

 します☆ 

申 込
もうしこみ

の 日
ひ

 月
がつ

  日
にち

   

①名前
な ま え

（ふりがな）  

②家族
か ぞ く

 自分
じ ぶ ん

（  歳
さい

） 

子供
こ ど も

（  歳
さい

、  歳
さい

、  歳
さい

、  歳
さい

） 

③住
す

んでいる 所
ところ

 
〒 

一関市
いちのせきし

 

④TEL  

⑤受取
うけとり

を したい 場所
ばし ょ

 一関 ・ 千厩 

⑥受取
うけとり

を したい 時間
じか ん

 ： 

⑦相談
そうだん

は ありますか あります・ない です 

⑦で「あります」と 答
こた

えた 人
ひと

 

ど ん な  事
こと

を  相談
そうだん

 

したい ですか？ 

 

 

 

 


